1586

Winutes of actions taken by the Board of Governors of the

Feg
eral R
e . 1
Sérve System on Wednesday, November 6, 1946.

PRESENT: 1p. Eccles, Chairmen

Mr. Ransom, Vice Chairman
Yr. Draper

Mr. Evans

Mr. Carpenter, Secretary

Mr. Sherman, Assistant Secretary

Mr. Morrill, Special Adviser

Mr. Thurston, Assistant to the Chairman

A .
S stateq in the minutes of October 31, 1946, Mr. Vardaman

W,
vas abSen

t . .
o official business.

Mt
P "utes of actions talzen by the Board of Governors of the
edex-al

Resg
TVe System on November 5, 1946, were approved unanimously.

\
of 4 SMoranduym dated November 1, 1946, from Mr. Thomas, Director
8

ivisi
& Vision of Research and Statistics, recommending the appoint-
of Mis
on § Helen V. McInturff as a clerk-typist in that Division,
* tempoy,
. }

WP.) 243’ 52 pe
U

TV indefinite basis, with basic salary at the rate of

on ¢ = &nnum, effective as of the date upon which she enters
he
pe
ieal I‘-‘fOI‘mance of her duties after having passed the usual phys-
) “Iination.

Umt The memorendum also stated that it was contemplated

i
) i McIﬂtUrff v .
hman would become a member of the Federal Reserve re-

enyg S}’Stem.

lpproved unanimously.




~

——

1587

Yemorendum gated November 4, 1946, from lir. Bethea, Director

f the Dy ..
Division of Administrative Services, recommending that the

fo1y,
01,;irl i . 1
€ iicreases in basic annuel salaries of employees in that

DiViSion be ap

Designation

Guard
Guard
Guard
Cafeteria
Charwoman
Charwoman
Charwoman
Charwoman
Leborer
Charwoman
Charwoman
Charwoman
Charwoman
Charwoman

Chairman.

Helper

Proved, effective November 17, 1946:

Salary Increase

From To
$2,318.76 $2,394.00
2,318.76 2,394.00
2,318.7%  2,394.00
1,954.00 2,020.C0
1,888.00 1,954.00
1,882.00 1,954.00
1,888.00 1,954.00
1,888.00 1,954.C0
1,888.00 1,954.00
1,888.00 1,954.00
1,888.00 1,954.00
1,822.00 1,888.00
1,756.00 1,822.00
;756400 1,822.00

Secretary.






